PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pedro Ojeda	06/18/2012
David Rafferty	05/07/2012
Michael Spencer	05/09/2012
James Wylde	06/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1st Detect Corporation			
Street Address:	401 Congress Avenue			
Internal Address:	Suite 1650			
City:	Austin			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78701			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13392739	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 512-472-5070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jaime Bulnes

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26087-0007US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frances Eng-Moy PATENT

501983235 REEL: 028521 FRAME: 0836

410 00 1230

Total Attachments: 5 source=30700563#page1.tif source=30700563#page2.tif source=30700563#page3.tif source=30700563#page4.tif source=30700563#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028521 FRAME: 0837

Attorney Docket No.: 26087-0007USI

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Pedro Ojeda, of 909 Isle of Man Court, Pflugerville, TX 78660; David Rafferty, of 3019 Shady Lane, Webster, TX 77598; Michael Spencer, of 22 Signal Hill Drive, Manvel, TX 77578; and James Wylde, of 1510 Westmoreland Road, Oak Leaf, TX 75154; hereby assign to <u>1ST DETECT CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at 401 Congress Ave., Suite 1650, Austin, TX 78701, United States of America, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PRECONCENTRATING A SAMPLE, filed February 27, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/392,739, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: 26087-0007US1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this 18th day of JUNE , 2012
L.S.
PEDRO OJEDA
State of <u>Toxas</u> : : \$8. County of <u>HACO</u> 'S:
: śś.
County of HARINS
Before me this 18th day of June, 20 12, personally
appeared PEDRO OJEDA, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
F. P. P. S.
LUISA ARCE My Commission Expires Notary Public
Jaly 1, 2015
My Commission Expires:

		AESS MHEKE	or, i nerett	set my t	and and seal	at	
this	17th	day of	May		_, 20 <u>/</u> Z_		
			*	×/ ,	a M		
			<u> </u>	A fi	5-J/S	1	LS
		DAA	ID RAFFI	ERTY	V. V	*	
State o	of T	PXAS	ž.				
			: SS.				
Augusta	e/	exas Hanns	100.				
County	y or	TURALS	I				
		المنتان المستندا	i A				
	Before i	ne this/	da	y of	may_	, 20 <u></u> , <u>2</u>	, personally
appear	ed <u>DAV</u>	<u>ID RAFFER</u>	TY, knowr	to me to	be the person	n whose name is	subscribed to the
forego	ing Assig	gnment and	acknowledg	ged that h	e executed the	same as his fre	e act and deed for
		erein contair					
					<i>y</i> :		
				di	L	a Wise	1.
				Notar	y Public	a wine	- Conso
					ommission E	xpires:	
INotar	y's Seal	Herel			- c-u-range er er er er er er er	. T	
Linoin	y a bean	riciol					
	Market Name		anning.				
	No	IA WISE JONES					
	STA	TE OF TEXAS Exp. Aug. 25, 201	5				
A SHOULD SHOW THE REAL PROPERTY.	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	00 m	™ #				

Assignment Page 3 of 5

in with the state of the receipt set my hand and seal at
this 9th day of 1 May , 20/2
Michael Mencer L.S.
MICHAEL STENCER
State of Texas : : ss. County of Hams :
: ss.
County of Hamis:
Before me this 9th day of May, 2012, personally
appeared MICHAEL SPENCER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Vugenia Wise Lones
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]

VIRGINIA WISE JONES
Notery Public
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. Aug. 25, 2016

Attemey Docket No.: 26087-0007U31

IN W	tness Wher	EOF, I berev	o set my hand and scal at _	DALLAS	
this <u>OY</u>	day of	JUNE			
	S. S. Sandar)E		L.S
	J.(%)	AREOGN AM EUTT	₹ £		
State of	************************	**************************************			
		1\$8.			
County of					
Befor	e me this	da	by of	, 20	, personally
appeared JAI	MES WYLD	E, known to	me to be the person whose	o name is subsc	ribed to the
foregoing As	signment and	Lacknowled	ged that he executed the sa	ome as his free	act and deed for
the purposes	therein conta	med.			
			Notary Public		
			My Commission Expi	1690	
(Notary's Se	al Here]				
388 (1986) 1, doc					

Assignment Page 5-0[5

PATENT REEL: 028521 FRAME: 0842